

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19522/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2012 in LPA No.147/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S. BHARAT COKING COAL LTD., DHANBAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BHARAT FIRE BRICK & POTTERY WORKS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

Mr. Atrabhanan Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravi Varma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh R. Dubey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the findings recorded by the High Court in paragraph 11 are contrary to the evidence which are produced.

Issue notice.

Mr. Ravi Varma, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent-caveator accepts notice. He may file the counter affidavit within four weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master