

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19522/2012  
(From the judgment and order dated 07/02/2012 in LPA No.147/2011 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

M/S BHARAT COKING COAL LTD., DHANBAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BHARAT FIRE BRICK & POTTERIES WORK  
LIMITED, DHANBAD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.  
Mr. Atrabhavan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Dipesh Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravi Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Kumud Lata Das, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Dhrub Pal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List the matter after ensuing summer vacation on a non-  
miscellaneous day in the month of August, 2013.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)  
|COURT MASTER| |(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| |COURT MASTER|  
|